TECK COAL ELK VALLEY COMMUNITIES OF INTEREST ADVISORY INITIATIVE

A sHvee STEERING COMMITTEE MEETING

ADVISORY INITIATIVE

Q2 June 26, 2020

Via Zoom — Meeting ID: 872 6093 4945 Password: 310085 9:30 —11:30 am

Teck

Agenda

9:30 Introduction

11
1.2

Welcome- Anita
Safety Share — Sharon

9:35 Review of Agenda

2.1

Review of agenda - Anita

9:40 Regroup- how have things been since December 2019?

31
3.2
33
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8
3.9
3.10
3.11
3.12
3.13
3.14
3.15

Community safety— Scott
Education — Anita
Employment — Jared
Environment — Ayla/Beth
Housing — Simon

Interior Health — Kerri/Leala
Ktunaxa Nation — Vickie

Local Government - Jason
Metis Nation — Terry

Michel Creek and GN Road residents - Shelley
Motorized Recreation - Denise
Seniors —Joanne

Social Programs — Kim

Teck - Sharon

Youth - Noah

10:30 Old Business

4.1

Action items review — Sharon

10:50 New Business

5.1
5.2
5.3
5.4
5.5

5.6

11:20 Closing

Next Meetings:

Teck feedback received - Sharon

Teck state of affairs - Sharon

Pilot program - Sharon

Fernie Fix ads — Sharon

Partners Meeting — do we want to try a virtual one? Alternatively, do we want to provide written
updates to the Partners?

Partners =TBD
Steering Committee — TBD

Teck



TECK COAL ELK VALLEY COMMUNITIES OF INTEREST ADVISORY INITIATIVE

COMMUNITIES OF INTEREST

AOVISORY INTIATIVE STEERING COMMITTEE MEETING
Q2 June 26, 2020
Via Zoom — Meeting ID: 872 6093 4945 Password: 310085 9:30 —11:30 am

Teck

Action Items

Action Items Who Deadline
OoLD

Tour of Teck water treatment facilities

Reschedule Culture Awareness training

NEW

Teck



