# ELK VALLEY / CROWSNEST PASS COMMUNITIES OF INTEREST ADVISORY INITIATIVE

#### TECK COAL ELK VALLEY COMMUNITIES OF INTEREST ADVISORY INITIATIVE STEERING COMMITTEE MEETING

Q2 June 26, 2020 9:30 - 11:30 am

Via Zoom - Meeting ID: 872 6093 4945 Password: 310085

## **Teck**

#### Agenda

9:30	Introduction			
	1.1	Welcome- Anita		
	1.2	Safety Share – Sharon		
9:35	Review of Agenda			
	2.1	Review of agenda - Anita		
9:40	Regroup- how have things been since December 2019?			
	3.1	Community safety– Scott		
	3.2	Education – Anita		
	3.3	Employment – Jared		
	3.4	Environment – Ayla/Beth		
	3.5	Housing – Simon		
	3.6	Interior Health – Kerri/Leala		
	3.7	Ktunaxa Nation – Vickie		
	3.8	Local Government - Jason		
	3.9	Metis Nation – Terry		
	3.10	Michel Creek and GN Road residents - Shelley		
	3.11	Motorized Recreation - Denise		
	3.12	Seniors – Joanne		
	3.13	Social Programs – Kim		
	3.14	Teck - Sharon		
	3.15	Youth - Noah		
10:30	Old Business			
	4.1	Action items review – Sharon		
10:50	New Business			
	5.1	Teck feedback received - Sharon		
	5.2	Teck state of affairs - Sharon		
	5.3	Pilot program - Sharon		
	5.4	Fernie Fix ads – Sharon		
	5.5	Partners Meeting – do we want to try a virtual one? Alternatively, do we want to provide written		
		updates to the Partners?		
	5.6			
11:20	Closing			
Next M	eetings:	Partners –TBD		



Steering Committee - TBD



# TECK COAL ELK VALLEY COMMUNITIES OF INTEREST ADVISORY INITIATIVE STEERING COMMITTEE MEETING

Via Zoom - Meeting ID: 872 6093 4945 Password: 310085

Q2 June 26, 2020 9:30 – 11:30 am

## **Teck**

#### **Action Items**

Action Items	Who	Deadline
OLD		
Tour of Teck water treatment facilities		
Reschedule Culture Awareness training		
NEW		